Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q1 Which of the following best describes where you are currently working?

Answered: 252  Skipped: 0

Working in the
private sector
Working in the
public sector

Working in
another sect...

A student

Not working |

Retired I

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Working in the private sector 9.92% 25
Working in the public sector 80.56% 203
Working in another sector (charity, military etc) 3.57% 9
A student 0.00% 0
Not working 0.79% 2
Retired 2.78% 7
Other (please specify) 2.38% 6
TOTAL 252
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q2 What is your current relationship with CIEH?

Answered: 251  Skipped: 1

lam a
Chartered...

lam a CIEH
member...

Not currently
a CIEH membe...

Not currently
a CIEH membe...

Not currently
a CIEH membe...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| am a Chartered Environmental Health Practitioner 49.40% 124
| am a CIEH member (non-Chartered) 41.83% 105
Not currently a CIEH member but am an EHO/EHP. 5.18% 13
Not currently a CIEH member but was previously a Chartered Environmental Health Practitioner 1.20% 3
Not currently a CIEH member and do not hold any professional CIEH registrations 2.39% 6
TOTAL 251
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q3 As a current or previous Chartered EHP, how do you feel about the
proposals?

Answered: 79  Skipped: 173
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q4 Would you say that the proposals were broadly:

Answered: 159  Skipped: 93

Excellent .
OK
Not good -
Awful .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 6.92% 11
Good 49.06% 78
OK 27.67% 44
Not good 10.06% 16
Awful 6.29% 10
TOTAL 159
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q5 Please tell us a little more about your answer to question 4

Answered: 142  Skipped: 110
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q6 When do you think people should be able to apply to become
Chartered?

Answered: 163  Skipped: 89

3years after
qualificatio...

4 years after
qualificatio...

5 years after
qualificatio...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
3 years after qualification as an EHO/EHP? 34.36% 56
4 years after qualification as an EHO/EHP? 5.52% 9
5 years after qualification as an EHO/EHP? 37.42% 61
Other (please specify) 22.70% 37
TOTAL 163
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q7 Do you agree that applicants for Chartered Status should provide up to
date CPD records?

Answered: 156  Skipped: 96

Yes - 3 years’
records

Yes - 1 years’
records

No

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes — 3 years’ records 58.97% 92
Yes — 1 years’ records 24.36% 38
No 12.18% 19
Don't know 4.49% 7
TOTAL 156
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q8 Please briefly explain why you selected your answer to the previous
guestion?

Answered: 149  Skipped: 103
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q9 We propose that applicants will submit a case study AND undergo a
Professional Discussion. Do you agree with this?

Answered: 163  Skipped: 89

Yes - case
study and...
No - just a
case study

No - just the
Professional...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes — case study and Professional Discussion 60.12% 98
No — just a case study 17.79% 29
No — just the Professional Discussion 6.75% 11
Other (please specify) 15.34% 25
TOTAL 163
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q10 Do you agree that the fee for Chartered Status should be aimed at
cost recovery rather than generating a significant profit?

Answered: 163  Skipped: 89

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.02% 150
No 5.52% 9
Don't know 2.45% 4
TOTAL 163
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q11 Would you consider applying for Chartered Status via this route?

Answered: 163  Skipped: 89

Yes

No

Don’t know

Not applicable

(Chartered...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 24.54% 40
No 14.11% 23
Don't know 14.11% 23
Not applicable (Chartered already, not an EHO/EHP etc) 47.24% w
TOTAL 163
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q12 Please could you tell us more about your answer to question 117?

Answered: 135  Skipped: 117
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q13 In general, do you feel that the proposals are a positive step for the
profession?

Answered: 162  Skipped: 90

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.99% 115
No 15.43% 25
Don't know 13.58% 22
TOTAL 162
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q14 Please provide more detail regarding your answer to question 13.

Answered: 131  Skipped: 121
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q15 What more could be done to promote the value of Chartered Status to
employers?

Answered: 137  Skipped: 115
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Chartered Status consultation phase two questionnaire

Q16 Please add any further comments here:

Answered: 71  Skipped: 181
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